
Time Table

S7" 3 o

Friday, December 11

Time Description Remarks

9:45 METI Annex reception desk

10:00 Session 1 SafetyAssessment

13:00 Lunch

14:00 Session 2 Material Control/Account

17:00 Session end

Sunday, December 13

Time Description Remarks

13:40 Nihon-bashi Entrance of Tokyo Station

13:56 Departing Tokyo Station Hayate 21

16:55 Arriving at Hachinohe Station

17:07 Departing Hachinohe Station Super Hakucho 21

17:19 Arriving at Misawa Station Taxi

17:30 Hotel Route Inn Misawa

Monday, December 14

Time Description Remarks

8:40 Departing the Route Inn Chartered bus

9:30 Arriving at JNFL

10:30 Session 3-1 PR Center

11:50 Lunch

12:55 Session 3-2 Observing the reprocessing plant

15:25 Session 3-3 Observing the research & development center

17:00 Session end

Note:

JNFL invites US Delegates to reception party. The party is going to take place at "Rokka

Pokka", near the JNFL in Rokkasho at 18:00 on December 14. Chartered bus is used as a

transportation.



Tuesday, December 15

Time Description Remarks

8:40 Departing the Route Inn Chartered bus

9:30 Arriving at JNFL

9:40 Session 4a Session 4b
Safety System Material Control/Account

12:00 lunch

13:00 Session 5a Session 5b-1 Safeguards

. Accident Assessment

14:30 Session 6a Session 6b Radiation Controlled Area
Quality Management Observing on-site laboratory

16:00 Session 7a & discussion

Risk Assessment

17:00 Session end

Wednesday, December 16

Time Description Remarks

8:40 Departing the Route Inn Chartered bus

9:30 Arriving at JNFL

9:40 Session 7a Session 4b
12:00 Risk Assessment Material Control/Account

13:00 Observing actual components of Reprocessing Plant Radiation Controlled Area
(Chopping Process, Purification Process, Plutonium
De-Nitration Process, Product Storage Process)

17:00 Session end

J_



Thursday, December 17

Time Description Remarks

8:40 Departing the Route Inn Chartered bus

9:30 Arriving at JNFL

9:40 Session 8 Wrap up

11:30 Lunch

12:30 Departing JNFL Chartered bus

13:36 Departing Misawa Station Hakucho 18

13:52 Arriving Hachinohe Station

14:06 Departing Hachinohe Station Hayate 18

17:02 Arriving Ueno Station

17:30 Departing Ueno Station Fresh Hitachi 45

18:47 Arriving Mito Station

Note:

Chartered bus for December 14 to 17 is hired by US Delegation.

Friday, December 18

Time Description Remarks

8:20 Departing the Hotel Chartered bus *

9:00 Arriving at Nuclear Fuel Cycle Engineering Laboratory

Greetings and short instruction of observing

9:35 Entering radiation survey with Whole Body Counter

10:00 Session 9-1 Main Plant Radiation Controlled Area

10:40 Session 9-2 Plutonium Conversion Development Facility Radiation Controlled Area

11:20 Session 9-3 Uranium De-Nitration Facility Radiation Controlled Area

12:00 Lunch

13:00 Session 9-4 Tokai Vitrification Facility Radiation Controlled Area

13:55 Session 9-5 Reprocessing Utility Facility

14:35 Exiting radiation survey with Whole Body Counter

-15:00 Session 10 Discussion with operators

16:00 Departing Nuclear Fuel Cycle Engineering Laboratory Chartered bus *

16:30 Arriving at Katsuta Station

Note:

Bus is prepared by JAEA


